McKINNEY ARMED SERVICES MEMORIAL BOARD

JULY 13, 2022

The McKinney Armed Services Memorial Board met at the Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Conference Room, 1611 North Stonebridge Drive, McKinney, Texas on Wednesday, July 13, 2022 at 6:00 p.m.

Board members Present: Chair Ronnie Foster, Gary Townsend, Guy Green, Steve Lebo, Seth Norton, and Cheryl Darveaux

Absent: Vice Chair Ralph French and Colin Kimball

Staff Present: Ryan Mullins, Assistant Director of Parks & Recreation and Flora Ray, Parks & Recreation Executive Assistant

- 22-0488 Board members unanimously approved the motion by Board member Steve Lebo, seconded by Board member Gary Townsend to approve the Minutes of the McKinney Armed Services Memorial Board of Meeting of May 11, 2022.
- 22-0489 Board members unanimously approved the motion by Board member Steve Lebo, seconded by Board member Gary Townsend to approve three additional names for the Veterans Memorial Wall of Honor: Capt Carney L. Dowlen, Sgt 1st Class Michael B. Hamilton, and Private Curtis E. Robertson
- **22-0490** Discussion continued for the possibility of installing live stream at the Veterans Memorial Park.

Chair Foster called for citizen comments and there were not any.

Chair Foster called for Board comments: Chair Foster informed the Board that Anchor Church will volunteer for park clean up at the Veterans Memorial Park on July 16th.

Board members unanimously approved the motion by Board member Steve Lebo, seconded by Board member Gary Townsend to adjourn at 6:33p.m.

An audio recording of this meeting is available through the City of McKinney meeting archive.

These minutes approved by the MASMB members on:	
	DD 50075D
	RD FOSTER Chairman

COLIN KIMBALL Secretary